
Course Title Course Prefix
Course 

Number

Credit 

Hours

Schedule

Type
Instructor(s)

Department

of Instructor(s)

Course

Start Date

Course

End Date

Total Pre-Departure Hours 

(Lecture or Field)

Horticultural Study Tour HORT 3900 3 Lecture Julie Campbell Horticulture 5/10/2024 5/28/2024 3 (Lecture)

Community-Based Agricultural and Environmental Science Communication AGCM 4310 3 Lecture Jessica Holt ALEC 5/10/2024 5/28/2024 3 (Lecture)

Irregularly Scheduled Academic Activities

Activity Title/ Short Description Date(s)

Lecture 

Hours

Field/ Lab 

Hours

Associated 

Course(s)

Orientation TBD 1.0 HORT 3900

Orientation TBD 1.0 HORT 3900

Orientation TBD 1.0 HORT 3900

Keukenhof 5/11/2024 1.0 2.0 HORT 3900

Amsterdam Walking Tour 5/11/2024 0.5 0.5 HORT 3900

Rijksmuseum 5/12/2024 0.5 1.0 HORT 3900

Van Gough Museum 5/12/2024 1.0 HORT 3900

Hortus Botanicus Amsterdam 5/12/2024 1.0 0.5 HORT 3900

Floating Flower Market 5/13/2024 1.0 HORT 3900

Anne Frank House 5/13/2024 1.0 HORT 3900

Zaanse Shans Windmills 5/14/2024 1.0 1.0 HORT 3900

Aalsmeer Flower Auction 5/15/2024 1.0 1.0 HORT 3900

Greenhouse Industry Tours 5/15/2024 0.5 1.0 HORT 3900

Leiden Botanical Gardens 5/17/2024 1.0 1.0 HORT 3900

Walking tour of Delft 5/17/2024 1.0 0.5 HORT 3900

Delft Scavenger Hunt (Instructional activity and discussion) 5/18/2024 2.0 HORT 3900

Study Abroad Program Name: Flowers and Photography in Europe
Study Abroad (SABD) Course ID: SABD 1414

Semester Study Abroad Program Information

Program Start Date (First meeting with enrolled students ): 10-May-24

Please provide the following information:

Semester Program will be Offered: Summer 2024

Julie Campbell

     Click Here for Part of Term Dates ("Classes Begin" and "Classes End")

32
Anticipated Number of UGA Students:

28-May-24
Travel Start Date: 10-May-24

Anticipated Number of Total Students Participating in Program:

Travel End Date:

Program Director/Contact Name:

Study Abroad (SABD) Course CRN: TBD

Part of Term (Select Part of Term that most closely aligns with program dates )*: May Session

28-May-24

706-510-8913
Program Director/Contact Email Address: julie.campbell@uga.edu

Program End Date (Last meeting with enrolled students ):

Program Director/Contact Phone Number:

Please list each course offered through the program on a separate row below:

*Please work with department schedulers and OIE to ensure that all academic courses are scheduled in the same Part of Term as the program SABD course.

Anticipated Number of Transient Students: 0

Please include any irregularly scheduled academic activites or excursions that will be counted for contact hours:

32

Anticipated Number of Graduate Students in the Program:

     Total Number of Credit Hours Taken by Each Graduate Student:

32

6

0

NA

Anticipated Number of Undergraduate Students in the Program:

     Total Number of Credit Hours Taken by Each Undergraduate Student:
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Bruges Walking City 5/19/2024 0.3 0.5 HORT 3900

Canal Cruise in Bruges 5/19/2024 0.5 HORT 3900

Bruges Cathedral Tours 5/20/2024 1.0 1.0 HORT 3900

Chocolate Making Workshop 5/21/2024 1.0 HORT 3900

Kruidtuin Botanical Garden 5/22/2024 1.0 2.0 HORT 3900

Paris City Bus tour 5/23/2024 0.5 HORT 3900

Walking Tour of Opera, Louvre District, & Jardin des Tuileries 5/23/2024 0.5 1.0 HORT 3900

Eiffel Tower and around Paris at night (multiple nights) 5/23/2024 1.0 1.0 HORT 3900

Reims Champagne Tour 5/23/2024 1.0 1.0 HORT 3900

Reims Cathedral Tour 5/23/2024 1.0 HORT 3900

Paris Museum (Museum pass with Instructional activity and discussion) 5/24/2024 3.0 HORT 3900

Paris Museum (Museum pass with Instructional activity and discussion) 5/24/2024 3.0 HORT 3900

Versailles Palace & Gardens 5/26/2024 0.5 2.0 HORT 3900

Monet Gardens 5/27/2024 0.5 1.0 HORT 3900

Orientation TBD 1.0 AGCM 4310

Orientation TBD 1.0 AGCM 4310

Orientation TBD 1.0 AGCM 4310

Keukenhof 5/11/2024 1.0 2.0 AGCM 4310

Amsterdam Walking Tour 5/11/2024 1.0 1.0 AGCM 4310

Rijksmuseum 5/12/2024 0.5 1.0 AGCM 4310

Van Gough Museum 5/12/2024 0.5 AGCM 4310

Hortus Botanicus Amsterdam 5/12/2024 0.5 1.0 AGCM 4310

Floating Flower Market 5/13/2024 1.0 0.5 AGCM 4310

Anne Frank House 5/13/2024 0.3 1.0 AGCM 4310

Zaanse Shans Windmills 5/14/2024 1.0 2.0 AGCM 4310

Aalsmeer Flower Auction 5/15/2024 0.5 0.5 AGCM 4310

Greenhouse Industry Tours 5/15/2024 0.5 1.0 AGCM 4310

Greenhouse Industry Tours 5/16/2024 1.0 AGCM 4310

Mauritshuis Museum 5/16/2024 1.0 AGCM 4310

Leiden Botanical Gardens 5/17/2024 1.0 1.0 AGCM 4310

Walking tour of Delft 5/17/2024 1.0 2.0 AGCM 4310

Delft Scavenger Hunt (Instructional activity and discussion) 5/18/2024 2.0 AGCM 4310

Bruges Walking City 5/19/2024 0.3 1.0 AGCM 4310

Canal Cruise in Bruges 5/19/2024 0.3 0.5 AGCM 4310

Bruges Cathedral Tours 5/20/2024 1.0 1.0 AGCM 4310

Chocolate Making Workshop 5/21/2024 1.0 0.5 AGCM 4310

Kruidtuin Botanical Garden 5/22/2024 1.0 0.5 AGCM 4310

Paris City Bus tour 5/23/2024 1.0 AGCM 4310

Walking Tour of Opera, Louvre District, & Jardin des Tuileries 5/23/2024 1.0 AGCM 4310

Eiffel Tower and around Paris at night (multiple nights) 5/23/2024 1.0 1.0 AGCM 4310

Reims Champagne Tour 5/23/2024 0.5 1.0 AGCM 4310

Reims Cathedral Tour 5/23/2024 0.5 1.0 AGCM 4310

Paris Museum (Museum pass with Instructional activity and discussion) 5/24/2024 3.0 AGCM 4310

Paris Museum (Museum pass with Instructional activity and discussion) 5/24/2024 3.0 AGCM 4310

Versailles Palace & Gardens 5/26/2024 0.5 2.0 AGCM 4310

Monet Gardens 5/27/2024 0.5 2.0 AGCM 4310

**Please do not include travel, leisure, or non-instructional activities.

For questions, please contact the Office of Curriculum Systems at csabroad@uga.edu or 706-542-6358.


